Vehicle Control ModulesVCM-04
InPower’s VCM Series Vehicle Control Modules are a set of “tools” for the
designers of vehicle electrical control systems. These solid-state modules
are designed to withstand the environments typically found on trucks,
emergency vehicles, buses, coaches and speciality vehicles, and are avail-
able in a variety of standard and custom configurations and functions.
Technical Description
•   100% Solid-State Construction

PDS-60G
System Diagram
Ordering Guide
VCM-04
Solid-State Off-Delay Timer Relay
The VCM-04 Series Off-Delay Timer is a completely solid-state timer re-
lay with a +12 volt @ 15 amp output.  The module contains two inputs,
one activated by a transition to +12 volts (Input A) and one activated by
a transition to ground (Input B).  The two inputs operate as a logical Ex-
clusive OR so that either input can operate the timer.
The output is activated when +12 volts is applied to Input A while Input
B is off, or when ground is applied to Input B while Input A is off. The
timer starts when the input signal is removed. When the timer expires the
output is turned off and the operation is complete. Fixed and adjustable
time settings are available.  Adjustable time values are set using a sin-
gle-turn potentiometer. See the Ordering Guide for the standard models.
InPower VCM Timer
Microprocessor
Controller
+12 Volt 15 amp
Fused Power Source
Electronic
Power Switch
Ground
Time
Adjustment
+12 Volts
Chassis Ground
(Battery Negative)
Switch
Switch
+12 Volts
Ground
+12 Volts @
15 amp
87
87a
85
86
30 Output
Load
Ground
Input B
Input A
87
86 87A 85
30
Terminal Layout
Ground
+12 Volts
Output
Input A
Input B
Model	 Time Range	 Model		  Time Range
VCM-04-01SA	 0-1 Second Adjustable	 VCM-04-60SF	 60 Seconds Fixed	 VCM-04-10MA	 0-10 Minutes Adjustable
VCM-04-05SF	 5 Seconds Fixed	 VCM-04-02MA	 0-2 Minutes Adjustable	 VCM-04-15MF	 15 Minutes Fixed
VCM-04-10SA	 0-10 Seconds Adjustable	 VCM-04-03MA	 0-3 Minutes Adjustable 	 VCM-04-20MF	 20 Minutes Fixed
VCM-04-10SF	 10 Seconds Fixed	 VCM-04-03MF	 3 Minutes Fixed	 VCM-04-60MA	 0-60 Minutes Adjustable
VCM-04-60SA	 0-60 Seconds Adjustable 	 VCM-04-05MF	 5 Minutes Fixed	 VCM-04-03HA 	 0 - 3 Hours Adjustable
Specifications
Product Data Sheet
PDS-60G
Mechanical Drawing
All dimensions in inches.
Do not scale.
© Copyright 2016   InPower LLC
PDS-60G   042016   www.InPowerLLC.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Installation